A10581-40

## 10/476410 DT08 Rec'd PCT/PTO 3 0 OCT 2003

FORM 1595	04-07-	2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic				
10-30-0-1							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Mu Sang LEE 2. Sang II NAM 3. Eun Sun MIN 4. Seung Bin KIM 5. Hyun Suk SHIN		NAME: POST ADDRESS: S	address of receiving party(ies): ECH FOUNDATION an 31 Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Kyungsangbuk-do, Rep. of Korea				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X]	No		ang LEE 70-29 Manchon1-dong, Suseong-gu, Daegu-city ep. of Korea				
[ ] Other 1., 2., 3. C Execution/Effective Date: 4., 5., Octo		Additional nar [ ] Yes	537-12 Pyeongri5-dong, Seo-gu, Daegu-city Rep. of Korea ne(s) & addresses(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/4764/5  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is::  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)							
PCT/KR02/00800  Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No							
	concerning document should be mailed:		er of applications involved: 11				
nternal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800  Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W.  City: Washington, D.C. Zip: 20005  Felephone No.: 202/783-6040  Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031		[X] Enclose	or CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ed ized to be charged to deposit account count number: 02-2135				
Attorney Docket No.: 1751-345		Attach duplie deposit acco	cate copy of this page if paying by bunt				
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belie true copy of the original document.  Thomas E. McKiernan Name of Person Signing	Kon	ation is true and correction	rect and any attached copy is a				

Thomas E. McKiernan Name of Person Signing 1/65/2003 SMAJARRS 00000122 10475418

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: \_\_\_\_3

Attorney Docket Number:	
-------------------------	--

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

	WHEREAS, I/W				, a citizen of Republ	lic of Korea,
residing at	t 670-29 Man	First Named Invent chon1-dong, Susec	or ong-gu, Daegu-city, R	ep. of Kor	<u>ea</u>	
	NAM, Sang Il	Second named Inven			citizen of Republic of K	Korea,
residing at	1537-12		Seo-gu, Daegu-city, R		rea,	
	MIN, Eun Sun			Address	, a citizen of Republi	c of Korea,
residing at	229-23 Beomeo		r, if any u, Daegu-city, Rep. o	f Korea,		
	KIM, Seung Bin	Address		, a	citizen of Republic of I	Korea,
residing at	t F-2003 Faculty	Fourth named Inventor Apt. 756 Jigok-dor	•	ity, Kyun	gsangbuk-do, Rep. of Ko	orea,
	SHIN, Hyun Suk			Address	, a citizen of Repub	olic of Korea,
residing at	t Dept. of Chemis	Fifth named Inventor, try, Pohang Univer	if any			oja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city
Č		Address do, Rep. of Korea,				
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the inventor(s) of an invention in (insert title) COLLOID SOLUTION OF METAL NANOPARTICLES, METAL-POLYMER NANOCOMPOSITES AND METHODS FOR PREPARATION THEREOF						
			or Letters Patent of the	: United St	ates	
		of even date	herewith;			
(0			Number		filed; 0800 filed 30 April 20	002 ,
and						
WHEREAS, POSTECH FOUNDATION a educational organization of San 31 Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Kyungsangbuk-do  Assignee  Rep. of Korea, LEE, Mu Sang a Korean of 670-29 Manchon1-dong, Suseong-gu, Daegu-city, Rep. of Korea and  Assignee  Citizenship or Corporate Situs  Address  NAM Sang II a Korean of 1537-12 Pyeongri5-dong, Seo-gu, Daegu-city, Rep. of Korea  Assignee  Citizenship or Corporate Situs  Address  Address						
ASSIGNE	ES, are desirous of	f obtaining the enti	re right, title and inter	rest in, to a	and under the said inven	tion and the said application;
considerat by these prentire righ thereof, and thereof, and	ion, the receipt of resents do hereby t, title and interest and all Letters Pater and I/we hereby aut	which is hereby ac sell, assign, transfe in, to and under that of the United Sta horize and request	knowledged, I/we, the er and set over, unto the ne said invention, and tes which may be gra the Commissioner of	e said ASS ne said ASS the said a nted there Patents of	IGNOR(S) have sold, as SIGNEE, its successors, oplication and all division and all matter and all reexamination.	paid, and other good and valuable signed, transferred and set over, and legal representatives and assigns, the ons, renewals and continuations a certificates, reissues and extensions are all Letters Patent for said invention of this instrument.
			I/we have the full rig in conflict herewith.	ht to conv	ey the entire interest her	rein assigned, and that I/we have not
representa execute all	tives and assigns, and divisional, conting E, its successors, le	any facts known to uing and reissue a	me/us respecting said pplications, make all i	l inventior rightful oa	n, and testify in any legal ths and generally do eve	NEE, its successors, legal l proceeding, sign all lawful papers, crything possible to aid the said ction for said invention at the expense
						ear set opposite my/our signature(s).
LEE, Mu	Sang Mu	Sang	Lee	_L.S. D	pate October 20	, 2083
		U				Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignme

PATENT REEL: 015172 FRAME: 0532

NAM, Sang II Nam Sang i L.S. Di	ate October 24,2003
MIN, Eun Sun Fun Sun Hin L.S. Da	te October oct, 2003
KIM, Seung Bin Saune Dinkim L.S. Da	ate October 27,2003
SHIN, Hyun Suk Hyen Suk Shin L.S. D	ate <u>October 27</u> ,2003
Witness: Munhee Chai	27 October 2003
CHOI, Chun <sub>Name</sub> e	Date
Dennying hee	29/00t/2m3
JEON, Aoung Hee	Dale

Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015172 FRAME: 0533